Illinois law.

Section 1590.50  Application Process 

ICJIA will post one or more Notices of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) on the GATA Grantee Portal seeking applications from eligible entities, contingent upon available funds.  The NOFO will describe in detail the types and the purposes for which funding is available.  Applicants shall submit their application materials by the deadlines set forth in the NOFO, which will be at least 30 days after posting the NOFO.
